Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
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<l Chris Stavros

S A LIL A K E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND REQUEST
MOTOR VEHICLE - VETERAN

January 13, 2021
ATTN: Max Burdick, Chair

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 S State St N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $1,540.00 to the attached
list of taxpayers, who are disabled veterans.

They requested refund of fees related to registration of their motor vehicles,
through the Disabled Veteran Exemption. We have reviewed the related
documentation, and recommend your approval of refund to the taxpayers.

Records verifying the related transactions are available in the Personal
Property Division.

Sincerely,

Che. Y

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor
Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor
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Last Name
Berdan
Berdan
Berdan
Berdan
Franks
Moore
Ortlz Rivera
Timmreck
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Urlacher
Diehl
Horten
Anderson
Vyacheslav
Holt

Holt
Sorensen

First Name

Heldi
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Mellssa
Kevin
Jose
Tyler
Karl

Karl

Karl

Karl
Gerald
Marisa
Cralg
Harrison
Aleksanyan
Jeff

Jeff

Dan
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Address

DMV Veteran Refunds lanuary 19, 2021

Refund
City State  ZipCode TaxDist Plate# Amount
$110.00
$35.00
$80.00
$80.00
$50,00
$50.00
$150.00
$110.00
$150,00
$110.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10,00
$110.00
$10.00
$150.00
$135.00
$20.00
$10.00
$150.00

MA 000047 $1,540.00

Date
Applied
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
12/4/2021
9/28/2020
9/25/2020
10/5/2020
10/7/2020
10/7/2020
9/29/2020

Year
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Reason
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VET
VEY
VET
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