

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy Assessor

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND REQUEST

MOTOR VEHICLE - VETERAN

January 13, 2021

ATTN: Max Burdick, Chair

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 S State St N2-200 Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$1,540.00 to the attached list of taxpayers, who are disabled veterans.

They requested refund of fees related to registration of their motor vehicles, through the Disabled Veteran Exemption. We have reviewed the related documentation, and recommend your approval of refund to the taxpayers.

Records verifying the related transactions are available in the Personal Property Division.

Sincerely,

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor

Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor

KJ/CS:NS

MA 000047

Last Name	First Name	<u>M.J.</u>	Address	City	Olmin.	71-0-1	T . D		Refund	Date			м
Berdan	Heldi	141-11-	Addigo	<u>City</u>	State	Zip Code	Tax Dist	Plate #	<u>Amount</u>	Applied	Year	Reason	#
Berdan	Kevin								\$110.00	1/11/2021	2020	VET	1
Berdan		М							\$35.00	1/11/2021	2020	VET	2
	Kevin	М							\$80,00	1/11/2021	2020	VET	3
Berdan	Kevin	M							\$80.00	1/11/2021	2020	VET	4
Franks	Melissa	S							\$50,00	1/11/2021	2020	VET	5
Moore	Kevin									1/11/2021	2020	VET	6
Ortiz Rivera	Jose	F								1/11/2021	2020	VET	7
Timmreck	Tyler	N								1/11/2021	2020	VET	8
Campbell	Karl									1/11/2021	2020	VET	9
Campbell	Karl									1/11/2021	2020	VET	-
Campbell	Karl									1/11/2021			10
Campbell	Karl										2020	VET	11
Urlacher	Gerald	F								1/11/2021	2020	VET	12
Diehl	Marisa									1/11/2021	2020	VET	13
Horten	Craig	Α							\$110.00	12/4/2021	2020	VET	14
Anderson	Harrison	R							\$10.00	9/28/2020	2020	VET	15
Vyacheslav	Aleksanyan	N							\$150,00	9/25/2020	2020	VET	16
Holt									\$135,00	10/5/2020	2020	VET	17
	Jeff	M							\$20.00	10/7/2020	2020	VET	18
Holt	Jeff	М							\$10.00	10/7/2020	2020	VET	19
Sorensen	Dan	P							\$150.00	9/29/2020	2020	VET	20
										.,,		7 1-1	4.0

DMV Veteran Refunds January 19, 2021

MA 000047

\$1,540.00